T-62379-80

Ll Tonne

INDEX FOR HEVI-LIFT HOIST

Ilustration
MECHANICAL SECTION Tumer

Hoist Frame - Drum - Motor Support .. ... ccceeseoseeece HHIL.-70A-26
Gear Caseand Gearing . « « v vt v v et v e s e s ssoosnsacossnse HHL-71E-4
Gear Case Coverand Brake. . . o v v vt e et e nnesanncnns HHL.-72B-10
Reeving Assembly .. ..o vveeiiiinnetiecannnccnnnas HHL-100-32
Limit Switch Lever. . « « ¢ et e v ettt ettt oneeasans cee mme——
Limit SWitch DIIVE . o o v v v oo v e s eesenaeennenennnas HHL-74-3
Bottom Block and Hoist Cable. v v v e v v v vt v e eeencoceneas HHL -84-4

Dead End Application.....c.cceceeecsccn
Yoke Assembly .+ v v vt et eenetscnaaas S s wEe b § e e &6
Plain Trolley. . « « v v et et v eeencccesonossasasnsenss
Geared Trolley cccssossosasessassss s e mms wesee s

ELECTRICAL SECTION

3100F2037-2

Hoist MOtOr. . . . v vt i e et e s neeaeonsosscaccoacscnnss HCM-19
Trolley Motor . « v e e e cececeacses isisessieEbsanus ————
Bridge MotOr. . « ¢« ¢ et e e s eeosoccsoncosonse s siewE e ———
Lt Bwhlehi s s s v bown wnas s sun ennny sens somen HHL-38B-2
LimitSwitchApplication.......................;... o
Rectifier Assembly..cssseccasios sisusnas HFC-3-12
Hoist Controls «: s s soe s o s soims ssssnses awens «ee-+ HFC-3-12
Trolley Control . . . v v o u s esessesassbans o wE . e
BridgeControl..................................I F——
Additional Control ... ..ottt vt it ittt oeneenen HFC-3-12
Hoist ReSiStor. ... .coovuvuvuuans DWG ....... Ty 75048-1
DUC
Brake ResisStOr....ccecesccscssccccces 75244-1
Bridge Resistor. .. ... cocoeeeeeeccecoccsconsnsacnse S
Push Button Station. . . . . oo v e i ettt iiiiiii it e
ColleCtOrS. ¢ ¢ « o ettt v vevvecsosensasaossnsoccssosss e
Wiring Diagram. .. ... cc0v0 e R 3101E2297
CARE AND OPERATION SECTION
Lubrication and Maintenance Instructions. . .............. T-100
Hamischfeger
P&H
NRARE WSO ?J
RS-1246-1

36







ILLUSTRATION HHL-70A-2€ PAGL 1
HOIST FRAME - TRUM - MOT0F BRACKG:®T
REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION AMT.
T- €2379-80
1 329k2573D94 HOIST FRAME - DRUM 1--
2 0626V117 CAPSCREW 5/8 X 2-1/2 1IN 4
S 3615V013 LOCKWASHER 5/8 1IN €
4 2045V007 NUT 5/6 1IN 6
5 NOT USED
6 v626V114 MACHINE BOLT 5/8 X 1-3-4 1IN 2
7 2045V00S HEX NUT 7/& IN 4
b 3615V01€ LOCKWASHEE 7/8 1IN 4
9 0626V150 MACHINE BOLT 7/8 X 2-3.4 IN 4
10 1822D126 SNAP RING 1
11 *| 252246D12 BALL BEARING 1
12 3100F793-4 MOTOR SUPPORT ASSEMBLY 1=
CAPSCREW W/ LOCKWASHER -FOR MOTOR
0626V042 3/8 X 1-1/4 1IN %
13 NOT FURNISHED SEPARATKLY
14 *| 1821598D5 GREASE SEAL 1
15 *| 252531D10 ROLLER BEARING 1
16 *| 1821598D8 GREASE SEAL 1
17 318H1S09C1 COUPLING 1
18 9323Ek33-3 DRUM ASSEMELY 1-
CONSISTS OF REF 1S THKU 22
19 323E580 DRUM ONLY 1-
20 318H2C4C DRUM SLEEVE 2
21 19F79D208 DOWEL 4
22 301F869DzC1 DRUM GEAR 1
23 310FG41 DRUM SEHAFT 1-
REF 24-25-2€ NOT USED
27 329F1€56 BASE MOUNTING SUPPORTS - WULT SECWN 2=
28 3221952 C.S.A. NAMEPLATE - NOT SHOWN 1-
31C0E1874

%
7

— RECOMMENDED SPARE

N~ mAama A

VATANZA AN ARSI T ARIN RAAAIIIRIT AT AT RITIARANT M

38




ILLUSTRATION

HHL-71k-4

GEAR CASE & GEARING-INTEEMEDIATE SHAFT

FAGE

REF.

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

AMT.

-

26

CCNO0OO N NN

2%
"

3100E1476-2

182159816&
252531D10
320H467
46731
18215680D%
257246012
318H1915C1F1
457291-Diz2
18F6€2D115

252113D6

202931D1
20293101
2521C2D4
0310F122-3
9310F122-4

<1 320F85

301FE666-F2
318H2787
1822D128

<423V001
9310F150-4

501H588
31CF1242F1
257252804
20H1393D4
<0H139316
301F&68

— RECOMMENDED SPAR

T-£82375-8C
GEAR CASE ASSEMBLY
CONSISTS OF REF 1 THRU 14

NO1 FURKNISHED SEPARATELY
OIL SEAL
ROLLER BEARING
PLUG
EREATHER
OIL SEAL
BALL BEARING
COUPLING

w/ 0 RING
OIL SEAL
ROLLER BEARING - DRUM PINIGN SHAFT
SET SCREW, NYLOK, 3/8-24 X 1/2 IN
SET SCREW, NYLOK, 3/8-24 X 1/« 1IN
ROLLER EEARING

R.HE. DRUM PINION SEAFT ASSEMELY
L.H. DRUM PINION SHAFT ASSEMBLY
GASKET

MOTOR PINION SHAFT

CCLLAR

RETAINEK RING

NCT USED

PLUG-1/6 IN PIPE

INTERMELDIATE SHAFT ASSEMELY
CONSISTS OF RiF 24 THRU 2¢

INTERMELIATE PINION '

INTERMEDTATE SHAFT - CONSISTS OF
SHOULDERED INNER RACL

S ¥ KEY 7/1€ IN X 5/16 IN X 1-1/4 1IN
S F KEY 7/16 IN X 5,16 IN X 1-&/4 IN

MOTOR GLEAR
3100E1297

[N I e e O T S SN G NG N o S S S G VN STy

=

=R A




ILLUSTRATION

HHL-72B-10

GEAR CAoE COVER & EBRAKE

PAGE

1

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION AMT.
T-62379- 80
1 9314 E86F1 GEAR CASE COVER ASSEMEBLY 1
CONSISTS OF REFF. 2 THRU 11 & 13
2 NOT FURNISHED SEPARATELY
3 <521CzD4 ROLLER BEARING 3
4 NOT USED
3] NOT USEL
& S525H169 BEARING CAP 1
*| 45291D53 W/ 0 RING 1
(4 16Z2D12¢& SNAF RING 3
6 319F5 PIN 5]
9 447195D6 PLUG, 1,4 IN MAGNETIC FIPE 1
10 <045V005 NUT 1/2 IN - 13 5]
11 2045V005 NOT 1/2 IN - 13 3
1z 25T816D7 BALL BEARING 1
13 *| 18F682D64 OIL SEAL 1
14 3615V009 LOCKWASHER 3/8 IN 1C
15 06261042 CAPSCREW 3/6 X 1-1,4 IN 10
16 19213&D56 PIN 1
17 306H617 LATCH - BRAKE COVEE 4
16 S315F187 BACK PLATE 1
1¢ *#| 31EF117 FRICTIGN DISC 2
20 315F138 DISC PLATE 1
21 313F556 DISC HUB 1
2 81Fk44 ARMATURE - CI-Z BRAKE 1
23 18H57&9 SPRING GUIDE 1
24 172166 SPRING 1-
20 18H5724D31 SPRING SPACER ; 1-
26 S81A5-10 SCLENOID PCT - INCLUDRES CCIL =
27 GASKET - SC4Z %, DRY BACK ATHESIVE
1/6 X 1/4 X 4&€-1,2 IN LG 1
26 314F348 BRAKE COVEE 1
2< 3616V007 LCCKWASHEK - 1/4 IN 4
30 0v46V117 SLOTTED HEX HD SCREW - 1/4 X 1-1,2 IN 4

£

— RECGMMENDED SPAR

I Al AR IR N AT AT VAT

31CCE1267

=

Harnisc

[P&:

milwaukee, wisconsin 53201

ANre A~

S MM TN AR RA A MIIIAIT AT AT AT IA AT

4z




ILLUSTRATIGON HHL-100- 32

EQUALIZER ASSEMBLY

PAGE

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION AMT.
. T-62379-80
1 S307H147-2 EQUALIZER ASSEMBLY 1-
INCL. REF. 2 THRU €
z 318H3145 LINK 1=
3 319H1338 SHEAVE PIN 1
4471D1Z2 W/ GREASE FITTING 1
4 2201V1z20 COTTER PIN - 3/8 IN X 3 IN LG 1
5 307H1z4 SHEAVE 1
6 252573D1¢<z BEARING 2
7 NOT USED
8 19F¥71D74 PIN FOF EQUALIZER 1—
9 2201V122 COTTER FIN 2=
Harn

mitwaukee, wisconsin 53201

4.4




ILLUSTRATION

HHL-74-3 PAGE

LIMIT SwITCE DRIVE

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION AMT.
T-62375-8C
1 3100F061F2 LIMIT SWITCE DRIVE ASSEMBLY 1
CONSISTS UF RKEF . 2 THRU 16

2 | 3C1r117C PINION SHAFT & WOEM 1

O 318HE423 COLLAR 1

4 18722D18 SNAP RING 2

5 25T816D2 BALL BEARING Ve

6 316F1221 ERACKET 1

7 3616V007 LOCKWASHER - 1/4 IN 4

g 0626 V009 SCREW-HEX HD. CAP-1,4 IN - 20 X 1-32/4 1IN P2

S 25T816D4 EEARING 1
18F¥682D339 0IL SEAL - NOT SHOWN 1

10 0626V006 CAP SCREW BEX HD. 1,4 IN. - 20 X 1 IN. z

] 11 18722D56 SNAP RING 1
12 <5T816D1 BALL BEARING 1

13 316H55€E BRACKET 1

- 14 18H4148D¢ LOCKWASHER - 5/16 IN CTSK. SHAKEPROCGF z
15 644V119 SCRKEW-FL. HL. MACH. &/16 IN - 18 X 1-1/2 IN z

16 303H18 SPIRAL GEAR & SHAFT 1

1 17 2508V055 RIVET-FLAT ET-3-1€6 IN X 1-1,/8 IN LG z
18 310HZ214 LIMIT SWITCR SHAFT 1

1S 457291D2 O-RING 1
20 479Q35D2 LIMIT SWITCH 1-

=) : SEE ILLUSTRATION HFE-1A-3 FOR DETAILS

21 0636V0C69 SCREW - SLOTTEL FILL HD. #10-24 X 1-3,/4 1IN 4

22 316F2961 LIMIT SWITCH SUPPORT 1

23 3616V008 LOCKWASHER - 5716 IN z

24 0626V020 SCREW — HEX HD. CAP - 5/16 IN - 18 X 5/8 IN 2

25 203eV005 NUT - HEX - #10-24 4

i 26 3616V005 LOCKWASHER - #10 4

Harnisc

P&H

mitwaukes, wisconsin 53201

A6




ILLUSTRATION HFE-1A-3 PAGE 1

GEARED LIMIT SWITCH

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION AMT.
T-62372-80
1 % 479Q35D2 GEAREL LIMIT SWITCE 1-

2 NO — 2 NC NEMA 4 RIGHT HAND SHAFT
INCLUDES REF Zz THERU ©€

2 40792 3" SNAP SWITCH & TRIVE GEAR KIT 2
EACH INCLUDES REr & THRU b5

3 40797236 SNAF SWITCH 1

4 402021 MACHINE SCREw, 6-32 X 7/16 IN LG z

b 400171 CAM AND DRIVE GEAR ASSEMELY 1

6 40752120 CAM ADJUSTING TOOL 1

N
W

— RECOMMENDED SPARE
Harnisc

P&

milwaukee, wisconsin 53201 4 8




ILLUSTRATION

HHL-84-4 FAGE

BOTTOM BLOCK ASSEMBLY

REF.

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

AMT.

[y

OONOO P WN

31CCE1356-4S

314791
08607111
18H4146LS
0860V10€
16H4146T9
18722D24C
319F36-F1
316H926
307F235
2572489DE
18722D238
308E294
322H32D4
31852394
319H1263
2029V016
2523368D32
306F572
15781164
308F5E7F1-S7€
$264D23
9308F115-29

— RECUMMENDED SPAK

R N e e a L R ]

A AT A A Al

T-62379-80
ECOTTOM ELOCK ASSEMELY - W, SAFETY HOOK
CONSISTS OF REF < THRU 21
SHEAVE GUARD
RD HD MACHINE SCREW - 1,4-2<0C X 5/8 IN
SHAKEPROOF LOCKWASHER - 1/4 1IN
RD HD MACHINE SCREW - 1/4-20 X 1.2 1IN
SHAKEPROOF LOCKWASHER - 1,4 IN
SNAP RING
SHEAVE PIN
END PLATE
SHEAVE
ROLLER BEARING
SNAP RING
SIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY
COUNTERWEIGHT
SPACER
PIN
NUT - SLOTTELD HEX - 1-3/4 IN - 5
BEARING
CRGSS HEAD
ROLL PIN
HOOK
SAFETY LATCH KIT
CABLE ASSEMBLY - NOT SHOWN

milwaukes, wisconsin 53201

AN/A AINIT AAAINTE I AR AAAMNIIIRIE OFMDIAT ALLIRADT N

[
!

!

!

o = = 2 R N R NI BD R NN NS D

5o




r ( (

€1

LEDZTOO/&
4

ol 6 P . Ty S - = 1)
ZEO2F/OOIECT= e ALl mr oo e
anr A8 GQILYDIGNI NYHL MIMLO 3ONYMITOL . e oz ‘ORes e T3P 13 e e N Tav ONY e N i
S4S/OH F-T-D ogE W/ 35v14 TWm130 40 380 Saivaamt < 4 (Z) Ny » u.tammw 21 \/ ME3 For o 03 5% 3 ke A K
NOILE D17 TN Tz | S is|  wrean ot wmons am eu sss™ Mo WL G| EiFsiE sen D o NG/ T TSI s R
R ETEY : ‘SNOILd3DXA I
WWJ’»H”«iI on a1 oreve . .800 - Lof0 = 00000 DIV (¥
. . 010 < -0%0 < v L 3
EI“& I \~ 4 e .Muo H ory o”w “w<“ T
= .ore ovz o oo AOVIL L4
%Eﬁ: &Nl mml h: \.“..u-\ ONINIMDYW | Tvwnidnuis 15v74 TvmiDaa
oeryn T Y= S3LON IDNVHITOL TIVHINIO
e e s sl wa
SLHOIIM O3ivmiisd | JAON STINNDONON 3Iveuns avao orr % o.«mu so ' avaozor ©
BINOIAYDIAIDINS ONISEIDOMNS MO ANIMAYINA AVIN ON Luvde ‘UrlJI«.UW'imJDE
% -2 |sarviz] 2 |
U -V |sarie] 4 _
v/a IOy | N :
FIOY | SL&ba| O/F \
12 SOQA/D SINSHM NIETd V| 2 :
7 200N 22 20 b1¥ 28 ONN O2-TF |2
2 2rc 2o yoor S|z
G 1€/T-2 Z 9/, SN/d JUNS | 1
b 9.2 25/ FA5375 | /
12 /22 & Of)| TWEID Fd0H | <G
—
! 70209/ NOINNNSL | /
on N HOM ON LuYd  NidtWAS ON M4 i .N
m3i) I9M LINA ON Luve AvinBivm NQULEIS30 wm

AVIidILVYN 40 718

Q3¥iNDd3Iy ON _

LEOS FOO/E




3C€35CEC5 (Ce/01v/&¢

ILLUSTRATICM HCM-19 SEEET 1
3C€35C & 3¢ '

REFe o PART NUMBER N CESCRIPTION o AMT.
1 o 324M 1243 o FERh 324 MOTOF ASSEFBLY CCHMPLETE - 1

o CESCRIPTICA-—
CLASS F 3 PHASE

s e 575« VOLT 60 Hi 20.C0 HP 172C RPE .

" - MCTCR INCLULCES €3 MAGNETCRGUE o

M e« BRAKE. SPECIFY WITh (R WITHCUT &

B . . BRAKE WHEN CRLERING CCMPLETE MCTCR o

. . . ASSYe CCNSISTS CF THE FCLLGHING -
3 < 525H 17 « BEARIMNG RETAINER{FRONT INNER) » 1
& . 252 5090 8 .« BEARING(FRGAT ENC) . 1
5 . 182 2D 64 o SNAP RING-FRCMT EANC . 1
6 .« 9572A 1- 12 < FFONT KEAD - 1
.8 < S520H 7178 e BRUSHRCLLCER STUL " z
9 . S18F 134D €4 o BRUSHHCLELER STUL IASULATCR " 2
10 <« 9573F 76- 1 o BRUSHHOLDER ASSEMELY - 3

o _ e INCLUCES THE FCLLOWING -
- 172 548D 4 .« BRULSh hCLCER SPRING ASSENMBLY. e AR
. 192 223D 19 < 'RCLL FIN .C78 x 3/4 - AR
1l =« 73Q 1CC 1 < CARBCA BRULSHES - 3
18 <« S25F 143 o« FRCAT CUTER EELRINC CAP - 1
23 . S14F 1045D 1 < BEUSHHGLDER HEAD CCVER(SLIP RINGENC) . 1
28 .« 514H 420 o TERMINAL ECX CCVER PLATE(HCIST MCTCR - 1
31 . 2161v 003 e« 3/8—1€ HEX JAF ANLTIBRULSHhRCLLCER STUL) « z
33 . 520H 1713 « RING NUTCFRCNT FHEAC CCVER) . 1
34 . S20H 174 o EYEBCLT(FRONT HEAC CCVER) - 1
35 . 20Q 1D 12 o SHGULDER BCLT(FRCNT EEAC CCVER) - 1
45 o S21F 60 8 o BASIC RARCHKARE KIT . 1
51 . 10G 2058 - o CABLE RCTCR LEACS(TOTAL FEET) e &
53 . T9F 13760 1 o« LUGS RCICKR TERMJLEADS(EXTERNAL CCMN) o 3
54 . T9F 13760 2 o LUGS RCTOR TERFLLEADS IANTL.EohoCCAN) o 3
200 <« 324M022C4AF o STATCR ASSENMELY - 1

- T . ASSY. CCONSISTS QF REF 201-2SS -
201 o 324M012C4F e SET STATICR CCILS & 1
202 . S10F €10 41 o SLCT IMNSULATICMN FCR 1 SLCT e 4E
300 o 3244M00210AF53F « KOTOR ASSEMBLY - . 1

o . ASSY. CCNSISTS OF REF 3C1-3SS -

. o ANC ALL EBEARIMGS, IANMNER RETAINERSy

" . AND IANTERMNAL FENS FRCE JTEMS 3-S5 o
301 .« 324M02053F o« SET ROTOR COILS - 1
3C2 . SICGF 80C 29 < SLCTY INSULATICA FCR 1 SLGT - 136
3C6 o« SL1O0E 444F 1 o SHAFT ASSEMBLY . 1
307 . 9571A §S— 1 o SLIP RING ASSENMBLY . 1

A ERENEEREENEENRPERNP P RFE YRR RRERENREENE RN R XXX X KRN RENENERELDNERREEERERREREREELERJESZSNIRRESR]

NOTE - REFERENCE ITEMS NGT LISTED DO NOT APPLY




ILLUSTRATICN HCB-32-1 FAGE 1
MAGNETORQUR BRAKEL -
REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION AMT.
T-€62576-8C
MOTOR MOUNTED BRAKE PAETS INCLUDED
IN MOTOR ASSEMELY 5
INCLULES THE FOLLOWING
402 SOLT AS A BRACKET 1
4C3 COMPLETE UNIT FILRLD ASSEMELY 1.
404 WITH MCTOR ROTOER 1
405 OR GUARD 1
40¢ MOTOEK AND FAN 1
407 MAGNETORQUE DRILLED CAF SCREwW £
426 CAN EE TERMINAL BOX BASE 1
427 RETURNED TO CONDUIT NIPPLE 1/2 1
431 FACTORY TERMINAL FOX CCVER 1
432 FOR SERVICE TERMINAL BOX GASKET 1
NOTE-
REFERENCE ITEMS NOT LISTED DO NOT APPLY ]

IRl AR IRIA DA NTA AT VAL

Harnischfeger

P&H

milwaukee, wisconsin 53201

ANFA AV REAR T ARIT RAE AT

BRI AP AT slTIAANT T




ILLUSTRATION EHL-38B-Z2 PAGr 1
LIMIT SWITCH ASSEMELY -
REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION AMT
T-€23795-80
1 100E€SEY7 LIMIT SWITCH ASSEMELY 1
WITH ENCLUSURE "
INCLUDES REF¥ 7z THRU 23
2 100E695%F7 LIMIT SWITCH ASSEMBLY 1
wWITHOUT ENCLOSURE
INCLUDES RE¥ 3 THRU 16
3 18H2853 SNAF LOCK 1
4 3631V005 WASHER, PLAIN 1,4 IN SAE 1
5 2201VvO01"7 PIN, COTTER 3/32 IN X 3,4 IN 20
6 79HEDT WASHER, THEUST 2
7 17H16C SPRING 1
8 2572151 BEARING ' 2
S 79R&D1 FRAME, CAM. SHXAVE & SHAFT ASSEMBLY 1.
10 *| 979H101 CONTACT 4
11 *| 979H99 CONTACT FINGER 2
12 NOT USED
13 2024014 SCREW, PK TYPE Z RD ED #4 X 5/16 1IN 8
14 7OH652 PLATE, KEEFPER 2
12 NOT USED 5
16 Ce60V035 SCREW, LONG BINDING MACH HD #6-32z X 1,4 4
17 14E2780 ENCLOSURE, BOTTOM 1
16 202869D2 GROMMET i -
19 3616V005 LOCKWASHER, #10 4
20 0660V073 SCREW, RD HD MACE #10-24 X 3,8 1IN 4
21 14F¥2781 ENCLOSURE, TOP 1
22 C636V06C SCREW, KD HD MACH #10-24 X 1/2 1IN 4
23 3616V0CH LOCKWASHER, #1C ' 4
24 1C3CZ53 NYLON CORD, 1/8 IN DIA. ORDER EY LENGTH 1
25 9322F6-2 WEIGHT ASSEMBLY 1=

— RECUMMENDED SPAKLE

=t

Harnischfeger

PaH

milwaukes. wisconsin 53201




ILLUSTRATION HFC-3-1% PAGE

MAGNETCKQUE SPPED CONTEUL

™
REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION AMT,_
T=62579~80
1 314E778D1 CONTRGL COVER 1-
2 518F1C06D8 CONTROL BACK PLATE 1m
3 479097D11 REVERSING SWITCH-SIZE 1-3/4, 4 POLE-HGIST 1
SEE ILLUSTRATION EFE-5A FOR DETAILS
4 COILT - INCLUDED WITH REK 3 -
5 480Z5DE5 THERMAL ELEMENT - HCIST E-65 S
6 NOT USED
7 NOT USED
8 *| 752578D1 RECTIFIER 18
9 *| 752165D2 TRANSFORMER - BRAKE 11
10 LIMIT SWITCH
SEE 1LLUS. HHL-&8B FOR DETAILS —
11 *| 752196D2 TRANSFORMER - CONTEOL 1;
12 7972792 TERMINAL EOARD 1
13 479088D11 ACCELERATOR-SIZE 1-3/4, 2 POLE-HOIST 2
479068D8&1 ACCELERATOR-SIZE 1-3/4, 2 POLE-HST W/TIMERS 3-
SEE ILLUSTRATION BFE-5A FOR DRTAILS
14 COIL - INCLUDED WITH REF 13
FOLLOWING ITEMS NGT SHCWN &
15 79722189 FUSE BLOCK 11
16 79195015 FUSE 1-—
17 479078D5 RELAY 1=,
SEE ILLUSTRATION HFE-& FOR DeTAILS
18 479085711 REVERSING SWITCH-SIZE 1, 2 POLE-MAGNETORQUE 27
SEE ILLUSTRATION HFE-ZA FOR DETAILS .
19 COGIL - INCLUDED wITH REF 18
20 4'797223D1 AUXILLARY CONTACT - N.G. 2-
21 479223D2 AUXILLARY CCONTACT - N.C. -
z< 752328D2 TRANSFORMLE 1g
23 7921365101 - FUSE ELOCK 1-
24 79Z9€ D8 FUSE 2=
25 L# 61052-1 SERIES RELAY 1=
SEE ILLUSTEATION HCC-55 FUR LETAILS
26 7572340 RECTIF¥IER 1=
27 791G 27 SURGE SUPPKESSCE 1-
2E S52H198 NAMEPLATE 14
29 7921733D3 CIRCUIT EREAKEE 19
30 314E1154D1 RESISTOR GUAERD 1-
31 318F161C RESISTOR SUPPOET 1

- RECOMMENDED SPAR

E
Harnisc

P&H

mitwaukee, wisconsin 53201

59




ILLUSTRATION HFE-5A-1
CONTACTOR/REVERSING SWITCH

CONTACT REPLACEMENT

. Open and tag main disconnect switch.

Remove overload block (15) and mounting plate.

. Unclip and remove cover (11).

Remove two screws attaching cross arm (10) to base (9).
Remove movable contacts and springs from cross arm (10).
. Disconnect leads from stationary contacts and remove
stationary contacts from contact board (6).

7. Install new contacts and springs from contact kit (12).

8. Reconnect leads and install cover (11) and overload block
(15).

9. Close main disconnect switch.

PO LN

COIL REPLACEMENT

1. Open and tag main disconnect switch.

2. Push ears of spring clip (3) outward. Coil (2) and armature
will release for easy removal.

3. Insert armature in new coil and reinstall. Push in against
release spring until clip (3) engages coil.

4. Close main disconnect switch.

2 S

Part Number Quantity
Ref. No. - Description Size 0 Size 1 Size 1-3/4 Size 2 (o R
Coil Volts Hertz

24 60 475Q1D6 475Q1D6 475Q1D6 475Q1D6 1 2

120/240 60 475Q1D1 475Q1D1 475Q1D1 475Q1D1 1 2

*2 208 60 475Q1D2 475Q1D2 475Q1D2 475Q1D2 1 2
240/480 60 475Q1D2 475Q1D2 475Q1D2 475Q1D2 1 2

380 60 475Q1D5 475Q1D5 475Q1D5 475Q1D5 1 2

575 60 475Q1D3 475Q1D3 475Q1D3 475Q1D3 1 2

3 Coil Spring Clip o 40792153 40792153 40792153 40792153 1 2
4 Magnet & Armature Assembly 40792154 40792154 40792154 40792154 1 2
5 Auxiliary Contact, N.O. 479223D1 | 479Z23D1 479Z23D1 | 479Z23D1 AR | AR
Auxiliary Contact, N.C. 479Z23D2 | 479Z23D2 479223D2 | 479Z23D2 AR AR

6 Contact Board Only 40792157 40792157 40792157 40792168 1 2
7 Armature Spring Clip 40792158 40792158 40792158 40792158 1 2
8 Cross Arm Spring 40792159 40792159 40792159 40792159 2 4
9 Cross Arm Base 40792160 40792160 40792160 40792169 1 2
10 Cross Arm Only 40792161 40792161 40792161 40792170 1 2
11 Cover 40792162 40792162 40792162 40792176 1 2
*12 Contact Kit 40792149 | 40792150 40792151 40792152 AR | AR
13 Base 40792163 40792163 40792163 40792172 1 2
14 Mechanical Interlock Assembly 40792164 40792164 40792164 40792164 - AR
15 Overload Block, Bimetal, 3 Pole 40792165 40792165 40792166 40792175 AR AR
16 Timer, On-Delay 479U114 479U114 479U114 479U114 AR AR

C — Contactor

R — Reversing Switch
AR — As Required

* _Recommended Spare

Harnisc

P&H

milwoukee, wisconsin. 53201




{

[ S8
LD-EC~-9

L e

S3d pr2sL|

. INIWIMVdAQ TVOIRMLDETE
NOILVYOdYOD dH3IODI4HOSINAVH

(7l

“v\w A 4D

Iy e WA ObL1 JHOZ TNHIT HES WISSY w\&\“\hm.w\ NSO IoLINO VN

IoLOW

.| ESLHOog (Bro7) 268 260 237L | &

2| 202EHE/ 2I2UaS Fdld | &

S| ogzZel| bn?S5s7737Q708 g F L | £

| P61t/ DIHSO) TIILS | 02

D 1@2sIeHE! AIHSUM UOIW | o

2| E8Z2H,T|L8 LINA FOLSISTY| 4

| 1-P662t - (QTYHS) AWVAS | |

u ) LA swHo| . VO ILdINOS A .%W}MT

@&

-~




.I_ FZ| TNV Y [0 YT
TSl S v [ o+ ol A
AN R E Y R
e {¥a]
IR EEEEIE
1 (*@'00‘03'@00
2’&._10—0-0'(‘—"
s o
i =
i X KKs|y
S22 c|rlwlt [T(C
L EINISIN|2elE
™ b LA N Ll = I ¢
Ol ¢l~— )
Wi P 3
=l M PR
5 g‘fozgg}"
L V5 D\nmz
7 o]
g&«»o—c-s;goge
3
= = —3 (?t_'—_‘__ZJ~9
o 39 o = 3
— O ¢ (i —

v

J

for Qetails

¥ See Drugs. Folloun

00l
aol
R26

o

HARNISCHFEGER CORPCRATION

w_ay € TB,

ELECTRICAL DEPARTMENT

E..'A'B'

“ P B

RS

RES.

e | 7504 8

. a

lLom ot

75048 W3 RESISTOR




09040950 97 /P MTH05
#89H0a| - | 570045
LE6HO8 570045

1242L250€ IwWvy 4

" woe % AUve NG WD L

;

< i i 2 . 3 oo
" | ..3..'||I~.- o - 2 : : i . - "ccl - - - .(lﬂn;!U!.l-‘(!~“‘ ’ ..”_
N\\ 49/ Oa. 2 2...% ........:ﬂp.w ® < ‘ M::.. n. ,...
SRR T Nmmn TE ] o e b e a2e | S
9*»%%0\% -Q.N&xk QNQ*‘SQ&“ .\'.(.ﬁu” e : ISNOULIONT . N - .j
H8d [T LY a |y | SoEmn | N
by i Gl rm e T
e ....uﬁ —........._y oo : 'u.-. L] _ _
. | ' Cooo et
-.xo;u.w..m.!“!;uu.. f awevor ° ovwoso ' owour °
SNOILY 1413000 DmiS8II0NM BO SNDNAVIUA AVEW “ on Juve TR T.Y)
e ’
/ .
5 » 4
. : ,
! '
. g
. . q
S/ 07 V§%iLe (Gose0) -~ &= =]= L Q
= LA Mt - " ! q
T.V\ SMMBMW A..novo.\ | w | ;
&7 oy Iy .(.228907) " Up| @ = d
2! Py (.zeos0) ., sl=|] n
L 27 i e (ool gve o e 1]~ - -
o/ £/0A09G0 97 %% 0/a N3505|9]2 m .
6 EO0CHZE dWV72| 2|2 q
e LrHOG H0L93NNOI| 11 . qd .
L v HOG| . XOLOFNNOI | ]} a
9 CrHO8 Y0L27NNoI | 1] y
S POOAYEIT 7¢-Gx LON| gl &
¥ 2le
g pey i
2 {17
I /7]
e ile
N

NOIA
A0M ssen o suve YR LYm * o839

TVINILYW 40 18 . a.ﬁ.:c-..d: 1 ' NW\IW\I& og

A
Q




donuIm)

W BID DM IVUING Y™ @O smvo~
MIALIBE D) 4NOm. ® 20w ‘e e e 8
‘OBN08 B BN BE L. au BEY Lme Cwiin )
‘MO D dee vae ® 90 Jme Tnimenl v
MBO=E 490 Imy UNe mwmee ) ¥ .,

[T,
i = %y B30 Ve 09 B M0N0 = 0810 ov wva
m\Nk 9/4 086 5] " ....mmq....u ey Rere gl L
P ERRIY T e e e i3 @
I B00en B4 WmOwe 2O 04 000 -!o:ooau’\./
> |..w. Fdid dqi\‘qmp : anoua1>n2
17 EEE TR Bl
E e R e e
ey 1 ....~ n....h.._ — e -..-.Won-l -ﬂ‘-...h'-,.”“ S IO FOINEALIOL Vv INID
~ T R e N e u-'.' -vc-":o . i
I T 5100 sesmmeNGE 11vse 0 € ovwesror * overso ' avuosa ©
BDAV I INES "l.‘-v.: 0 ANBRLTBSA AVEN O% seve -JQSIJJ\‘h
YZHOBE FIG
SIITGNISSV TOGdS TYNTIAIANI Y04 :3.l0N
= .a.w.,.uom? (.e9g€0) « @/» - |-
T, oy T (:&0v07) « Gp -| -
74 .qa¢wmm“ © | (-236907 w e H /1
7 - Ceaowo? I W7 1=
7 o, (LTI :

£L0AQ9CG0

‘97 %~ 0/la NIHIS

EOEHZE

dWVT21 ¥

LrHOG

HOLIFINNOI

14 dal% ]

- - HOLIINNOI| |

ErHog

HYOLITFNNOI

~| 1RO QSIS ~ [N el |

SIsH Q@ SISISIN]PS L)

; PO00AYEIZ 26 -Gg LNN] |
7 070A0960 ‘97 /P MTHYIG
'y PogHOLB ST70045 | 1 A
’ LEGHOG S70045 | | .
| 124L710¢ IwWvy4 /1
1 R Y . T nauare30 o] o
TVIiNILAY W -O H-_l L LTS I
F
r g
i { { \ | _

oW oNeWel ool

0000000

<
; %




t.ll g | — i — —
@ . - o [ L] n 4 1} () (3 € . i e
5d- S..\im mﬁ LT iy Al -1 A b IS 2 e R
ByE L T 4 IR
A0 @ Fdhd dﬂé&sb S o B 5 S Aven W ) QLITIrL
Sl W] and | 8y = gea :
R R B Tl e e BT

v

CrT

B0ee 1000 508040, 0 00 0N
20 B0F 00 INVVA
miniim DO 40N A BAW, G0

$31I0N IINVMINOL YVEINID

S InwD D v
eve BIveens|

BimOIBMm OBIVNLISD

Bi0m STIBNDNGE BIV4BND €

PHOIAVIISIIDGD DR8I I00d BO ANDALVIGL AVIR

@n suve

OS5

Qveo oV

L )

Qveo 8o ove9 B0

T BIWVOE T

SHIGHITH TORTIVRGIAIIN] HOTTON  *
__ AITNI ,. ;

-

cod

o oo o o

<

SES
»Ef_-.“
e

—--]

=

O?OOTTUUO'UUOOU'J
[’{
SO

W

) I L B d |
#/ o V0] (.&0v07) « Qg S

£/ 3%&%&1‘ . (-236907) e = m

2/ oy . (LTeos0? . s - q

7 27 15 ke T AN | -

o/ £/0A0990, 97 $*0/p NI&05 9 q
6 EOEHZE : dWVT2 z m _
¢ Lr HO@ HOLITNNOD , / | | g

L 1 _vvHO® YO0127NNOI / g

9 CrHO8 ¥0123NN0OI / ; |
G Y00A9EIT 7€ -Gu LN g | A 1 e

2 lbgo4a9ga] 97 1+ G MIFDT gl [ 1@ T @ T@!
1€ YEGHOR $700dS /o rf& JWLJ -

F; LE6HOG ; 5700d$ = mw ST TETRY

_ 19217509 NEPTZZ, 7 . . '@

—tr e T e S | 7

[ smn pepy— ieRive . HorsmasIa QUL ot -

~ einnq BUIPIS .

- e}
enpIEt anl‘Q

X
NS




~

ILLUSTRATICN EFE-8-2 PAGE 1
CONTACTOER N
REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION AMT.
; .
v T-62379-€0
1 479U78D9) CONTACTOk, 2 POLE, 30 EMP. a § =
- SN INCLUDES RE¥. 2 THRU 7 .
2 % 4757210D5 COIL 1
3 4079241 CONTACT BOARD, LESS HARDWARE 1
4 4079238 CROSS AKM, LESS HARDWARE 1
5 % 4079235 vV CONTACT KIT, INCLUDING SPRING z
6 40797247 MAGNET AND ARMATURE KIT 1
7 NUT USED

&

- RECGMMENDED SPAK

E Harnischfeger

P&

milwaukese, wisconsin 53201

&7




ILLUSTRATION HCC-55-1 PAGE

CV-3 RELAY -
REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION AMT.
T-62379-8C
1 | 61052-1 CV-3 RELAY ASSEMBLY COMPLETE 1
INCL REF #2 THRU 20 /0 COIL u
2 *| 79H1125 STATIONARY CONTACT
3 | 0658VG79 ROUND EEAD MACHINE SCREwW 4
4 | 2038V005 HEX NUT 2
5 | 18H41461L7 LOCK WASHER 14
6 |79H1124 MOVABLE CONTACT SUFPORT 2
7 | 17H341 SPRING 1
& *| 60H765 MOVAELE CONTACT :
9 | 79F1551 STATIONARY CONTACT S’ POKT ;
10 | 79F1550 BASE &g 1
11 | C861VC32 ROUND HEAD MACHINE & 3
12 | 18RH7 WASHEK = s ]
13 | 0627V036 EEX HEAD CAF SCP §_ %o, "~ 1/2 IN 1
18H4146D11 W/ INTERNAT >4 9, R 3/BIN| 1
14 | 79H1123F1 ARMATURE ASSEV 7%, & 3
INCLUI B Ve %
15 | 20H2166 SPECIAL HEX Hka. s 1
3/8 IN - 2 “on - '
16 | 2165V003 HEX JAM NUT %) 1
17 | 1vz222 SPRING 1
18 | 1814346 CUP WASHER 1o
19 | 20H1617D1 FLEXIBLE NUT 1
20 | 0860V077 ROUND HEAD MACHINE SCREW 3
21 *| 975F234-4 RELAY CUIL 1-

DRAWING 100F2gS-1

— RECOMMENDED SPAh

o=

Harnisc
P&H

milwaukee. wisconsin 53201

(S




